Helen Zhao

Subject: FW: ZHEJIANG XINGXING DAEWOO LUCOMS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., FCC ID:
RI95LXC940DF, Assessment NO.: AN04T4236, Notice#1

----- Original Message-----

From Conpliance Certification Services Client [mailto: hzhao@csent. conj
Sent: Monday, Cctober 11, 2004 4:27 AM

To: Hel en Zhao

Subj ect: ZHEJI ANG XI NGXI NG DAEWOO LUCOMS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., FCC ID:
RO5LXC940DF, Assessnent NO.: AN04T4236, Notice#l

Re #1: The nodified bl ock diagramis upl oaded.

Re #2: Horizontal Frquency at 1600 x 1200, 75 Hz is about 94 kHz, and 1280 x 1024, 85 Hz
is about 91 kHz. This LCD nonitor supports the resolution to 95 kHz. But the manufacturer
would like to show the optinmi zed resolution to the end users. Then the maxi num supported
resolution is 1280 x 1024, 85 Hz. As a research engi neer, we think that the neasurenent
must be perfornmed at the worst case. Therefore we neasured the radi ated em ssion at 1600 x
1200, 75 Hz.

Re #3: Thanks for your announce.

The nodi fied docunents are | abel sanple, external photos,

----- Original Message-----

From Conpliance Certification Services [mailto: hzhao@csent. coni
Sent: Monday, Cctober 04, 2004 4:23 PM

To: Hel en Zhao

Subj ect: ZHEJI ANG XI NGXI NG DAEWOO LUCOMS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., FCC I|D:
RO5LXC940DF, Assessnent NO.: AN04T4236, Notice#l

Question #1: The Bl ock Di agram provi ded does not show the oscillator/local crysta
frequenci es. Please do provide.

Question #2: The test report shows the max resolution can reach 1600 x 1200. Pl ease
expl ain why the user manual shows the max resolution setting is 1280 x 1024.

Question #3: This is for your information, again this tine the product code was not
entered correctly on the form 731. It shows JBP(which is the Equi prent of Class). Based on
this information, the FCC ID woul d be R95JBP. Please pass this information to the

subm ssi on person. Please note the correct entry is LXC940DF

Best regards,
Hel en Zhao

The itenms indicated above nust be submitted before processing can continue on the above
referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the
original e-mail date may result in application dism ssal and forfeiture of the filing fee.
Al so, please note that partial responses increase processing tine and should not be

1



submi tted. Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to
the e-mail address |isted bel ow the name of the sender.



